## DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER-C-3

No. NIQ No.13/EEC-3/DUSIB/2017-18/D-261

Dated: 22/03/2018

## NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS

Executive Engineer, C-3, DUSIB on behalf of Delhi Urban Shelter Improvement Board invites quotations from intending agencies on percentage basis in sealed cover for the following works:-

S.N	Name of work	Estimated cost	Time of Completion	
	Name of work: Pay & Use JSC SH:- Development of Entrance of JSC at Indra Camp (Sitel),near Jaipur Golden Hospital, Rohini Sec-3	46178.00	30 Days	

The quotations shall reach the office of the Executive Engineer, C-3, DUSIB, Raja Garden, New Delhi-110027 latest by 3.00 PM on 23.03.2018 which shall be opened on 23.03.2018 at 3.30 PM in the presence of intending quotationers or their representatives. The intending quotationers may collect the schedule of quantities and other information from the office of the Executive Engineer, C-3, DUSIB. The terms & Conditions of the spot quotation are as follows:-

- 1. The work shall be carried out as per CPWD specifications 2009 Vol-I & II with upto date correction slips.
- 2. Payment shall be made as per actual measurement at site of work.
- 3. No T& P shall be issued.
- 4. Conditional quotations shall be liable to rejection.
- 5. For any disputes the matter shall be referred to SE-I DUSIB for final decision and the same shall be binding upon both the parties.
- 6. Statuary recoveries shall be deducted from the bills of contractor as per rules.
- 7. Work shall be completed to the satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.
- 8. Debarred/blacklisted agencies shall not be permitted to submit quotations.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER C-3

NOTICE BOARD

## DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER C-3

AME OF WORK :- Pay and Use JSC

JB HEAD :- Development of Enterance of JSC at Indra camp ( Site I), near Jaipur Golden Hospital, Rohini Sec 3.

o.	Ref. No.	Description of work	No.or Qty.	Unit	Rate Rs.	Rate in Words	Amount (In Rs.)
1	4.1.3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level.  1:2:4 (1 cement: 2 coarse sand: 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	3.54	cum	5466.30	Rs Five Thousand Four Hundred SixtySix Paise Thirty Only	19350.70
	4.1.10	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level: 1:5:10 (1 cement: 5 coarse sand: 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	2.82	cum	4004.00	Rs Four Thousand Four Only	11291.28
3	Item	P/F precast RCC slab / grating 70 mm thick manufactural with C.C. 1:2:4 (1 Cement : 2 C C Sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) reinforced with 96 Kg / sqm. of RCC i/c lapping all four side with M.S. Sheet 1.6 mm thick and laying in position complete.	24.50	sqm	916.20	Rs Nine Hundred Sixteen Paise Twenty Only	22446.90
						Total	53988.88
					Less 12%	Cost Index	6370.67
			F - 1				46718.21
1					Add 1%(Contingency)		467.18
1		All the state of t	4		Add 1% 1	Labour Cess	467.18
			1835 (		-	The second secon	47652.57

EE C-3

AE-IV 21/3/18

101 511

EI

Senction for R, 47,700/.

(Ro forty Seven mousand
Seven hundred only)

Detailed Estimate has been checked for amounting to Rs. 47, 400.00 (Rs. Forty Seven thousand Seven hundred only.)

19-4-13/18 AE (P) yulhm 22/03/18